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Cralg S. ELLIS
ATTORNEY AT LAW

3382 WARM SPRINGS ROAD
GLEN ELLEN, CALIFORNIA 05442

(707) 938-8702

Ms. Charlene Williams, Chief
Surveillance and Enforcement
Department of Health Services
700 Heinz Avenue, Building F
Berkeley, California 94710 . April 19, 1990

Re: 1696 Martinez Street
San Leandro, CA

Dear Ms. Williams:
I serve as counsel to Mr. Carl Graffenstatte, the property owner
of 19692 Martinez Street, San Leandro, California.

Recently Aqua Terra Technologies, Inc. was requested to perform
an evaluation of the California Department of Health Services
file for this property. I have received and reviewed the
‘results of that evaluation, which are contained in the letter

. from Aqua Terra dated April 2, 1990. Based on the evaluation by
Aqua Terra, the site does not pose a threat to human health or
the local env1ronment.

Based on the results of the review, the property should be
immediately removed from active status. In order to complete our
file, I would appreciate written confirmation that the property
has been removed as requested.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sln erely,

= \"\‘4_,__......__-.......‘

c@ s Ellls

cc: Mr. Bill Faulhaber
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
B0 Swan Way, Room 200
Oakland, California 94621

Mr. Carl Graffenstatte
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CrAIG S. ELLIS
ATTORNEY AT LAW
3382 WARM SPRINGS ROAD
GLEN ELLEN, CALIFORNIA 95442

(707) 938-8702

Ms. Charlene Williams, Chief
Surveillance and Enforcement
Department of Health Services
700 Heinz Avenue, Building F
Berkeley, California 94710 September 19, 1990

Re: 1626 Martinaz Street
San Leandro, CA

Dear Ms. Williams:
On April 19, 1990, I wrote requesting confirmation that the above
property has been removed from active status (copy of letter

enclosed). To date, I have not received any response.

Please provide a written response as to the status of the above
property.

Thank you for your assistance.

Simcerely,

Ccr Ellis

CSE:kc

cc: Mr, Bill Faulhaber
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
80 Swan Way, Room 200
Oakland, California 94621

Mr. Carl Graffenstatte



CRrAIG S. ELLIS
ATTORNEY AT L.AW
3382 WARM SPRINGS ROAD
GLEN ELLEN, CALIFORNIA 05442

(707) 938-8702

Ms. Charlene Williams, Chief
Surveillance and Enforcement
Department of Health Services
700 Heinz Avenue, Building F
Berkeley, California 94710 ) April 19, 1990

Re: 1696 Martinez Street
San Leandro, CA

Dear Ms. Williams:

I serve as counsel to Mr. Carl Graffenstatte, the property owner
of 1969 Martinez Street, San Leandro, California.

Recently Aqua Terra Technologies, Inc. was requested to perform
an evaluation of the California Department of Health Services
file for this property. I have received and reviewed the
results of that evaluation, which are contained in the letter
from Agqua Terra dated April 2, 1990. Based on the evaluation by
Aqua Terra, the site does not pose a threat to human health or
the local environment.

Based on the results of the review, the property should be
immediately removed from active status. In order to complete our
file, I would appreciate written confirmation that the property
has been removed as requested.

Thank you for your assistance.

o
sinberely,

S e
N
-C(éié:;iaEllls
——

)
CSE:kc

¢cc¢: Mr. Bill Faulhaber
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
80 Swan Way, Room 200
Oakland, California 94621

Mr. Carl Graffenstatte
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02894
4 | EXHIBIT "A"

Those parcels of land in the City of san Leandro, County of Alameda,
State of California, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Portion of Block 41, Town of San Leandro, filed February 27, 1855,
Map Book 2, page 43, Alameda County Records, also being a portion
of that particular parcel of land conveyed to the Western Pacific
Railroad Company by Deed recorded July 1ll, 1906, Book 1171 of
Deeds, page 251, Alameda County Records, described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the northwestern line of Thornton
Street, with the northeastern line of Martinez Street, said point
being the southerly corner of Block 41, as said streets and blogk
are shown on said map; thence along the northeasterly line of
Martinez Street, north 28° west 157.90 feet; thence north 62¢
east 18.57 feet to the northeastern line of the 0.19 acre tract
of land conveyed to Junior Monarch Hay Press Company, by Deed
recorded May 24, 1923, Book 394 OR, page 461; thence along the
last mentioned line south 49° 31' east along the last said line
169.73 feet to a point on said northwesterly line of Thoraton
Street; thence south 62° west along the said northwestern line

of Thornton Street, a distance of 80.82 feet to the point of -
beginning.

PARCEL 2:

Portion of Block 41, Town of San Leandro, filed February 27, 1855,
Map Book 2, page 43, Alameda County Records, described as followsi

Beginning at a point on the northeastern line of Martinez Street,
distant thereon north 28° 00' west, 157.90 feet from the point of
intersection thereof with the northwestern line of Thornton
Street, as shown on said map; thence along said line of Martinez
Street north 28° 00' west 47.10 feet to the northeastern line of
the 0.19 of an acre tract of land conveyed to Junior Monarch Hay
 Press Company, recorded May 24, 1923, in Book 394 OR, page 461;
thence along the last named line south 49° 31' east 50.63 feet
until intersected by a line drawn north 62° 00' east from the
point of beginning; thence south 62° 00' east to the poiat of

beginning.
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA—HEALTH AND WELFARE AGENCY GEORGE DEUKNI.\EJIAN, Governor

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL DIVISION

2151 BERKELEY WAY, ANNEX 7
BERKELEY, CA 84704

April. 21, 1989

Carl Graffenstatte
P.O. Box 97397
Tacoma, WA 98497

Dear Mr. Graffenstatte:

Enclosed is a copy of the Official Sample Receipt for samples
collected at the property located at 1696 Martinez Street, San
Leandro, California on April 21, 1989.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please call
Scott Bulleock at (415) 540-3007.

Sincerely,
Wywwé&_

James Scott Bullock

Hazardous Materials Specialist
Region 2

Toxic Substances Control Division
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES D

AGENCY &=
DAVID J. KEARS, Director '

Certificd Mail #P 062 127 725 Telephone Number: (415)

January 16, 1990 #&? "%} ’ aﬁ%WQCI%T fe>

fots, : 9
Mr. Carl Graffcnstatte v ﬁé; ‘ }#2?
Property Owner [ 429 4463%7&?222% ey i
P.0O. Box 97397 &,%% 2P, Lo YTES
Tacoma, WA 98497 Jh&yp . /

RE: 1696 Martincz St., San Lcandro, CA

* NOTICE OF VIOLATION *

Dear Mr. Graffenstatte:

I have revicwed an cnvironmental asscessment report dated

Deccember 29, 1989, that was preparcd by GeoResource Consultants, Inc.,
and an carlicr recport datcd January 27, 1985, that was preparcd by
Ecology and Environment for the above sitc. Both roports identificd
soil contamination with alaphatic hydrocarbongs and hcavy mctals,

Pleasc submit to this office within thirty (30) days of the recccipt of

this letter, your plan of corrcction. Your plan must include, but
shall not be limited to the following:

1. Mcthod(s) to be used to define the vertical and lateral
cxtent of contamination

2, Namc of your licensed hazardous waste hauler

3., Namc of your disposal facility

4, Estimated date the clcan-up will be completed

In addition, plecasc submit a deposit/refund check for $663.00, madce
payable to the County of Alamcda, to compensate us for our time.



Mr. Carl Graffconstattc
Propcrty Owncr

P.0., Box 97397

Tacoma, WA 98487
January 16, 19290

Page 2 of 2

If you have any qucstions, plecasc contact me at {415) 271-4320,

Larry Scto, Scniar
HAanzdrdous Matcrials Specialist

LS:mnc

ce: Gil Jensen, Alamcda County District Attorncy, Consumcr and
Envirconmental Protection Agoncy
Charlcne Williams, DOHS
Robert Mandel, Chicf, EPA
Chicf, Bill McCammon, San Lcandro Firc
RWQCE
Rafat A. Shahid, Assistant Agency Director, Environmental Health
Filcs



